Smoky Mountain Quilters of Tennessee

Name: Linda Mincher

Email Address Enter your Email: <u>LRMincher@gmail.com</u>

Message: Hello,

I am Linda Mincher and I am on the Quilt Show Committee for the Smoky Mountain Quilters of Tennessee.

On behalf of the Smoky Mountain Quilters of Tennessee in Knoxville, TN, I am writing to invite your guild members to enter their quilts in our 2019 Quilt Show and Competition. For your convenience below is a brief article with details that you may use in your newsletter or on your website or Facebook page. We also hope to see you at the show. If you would like a Quilt Show flyer to pass out or post at your guild meetings, please contact me with an email address where I may send it as an attachment, or visit our website listed below.

Please accept our apologies, in advance, if you are not the current contact for the guild. We strive to keep our contact lists current, but the online sources we reference are not always up to date. We welcome any revisions you may have to our contact list for your guild.

Thank you for your assistance.

Newsletter article:

ENTER YOUR QUILTS IN THE 2019 SMOKY MOUNTAIN QUILTERS SHOW

You labored for hundreds of hours on your latest creation, so why not share your quilt with others who will appreciate it? You may also get some well-deserved recognition for your hard work. The Smoky Mountain Quilters of Tennessee will offer more than \$6,000 in awards at their show on August 2 and 3, 2019 at the Knoxville Expo Center in Tennessee. There will be 16 categories in which to enter your quilts, and an additional 12 special awards. Deadline for entries is June 14, 2019, so you have plenty of time to complete your masterpiece. Please visit <u>www.smokymtnquilters.com</u> for more information on the competition and for entry forms.

Thank you for your time, Linda Mincher LRMincher@gmail.com